

HB1089/352511/1

BY: House Judiciary Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1089
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike “Chair,”; in the same line, after “Request” insert “- Orphans’ Court Judges”; in line 2, strike “and Pension”; strike beginning with “providing” in line 5 down through “compensation,” in line 10 and substitute “making a stylistic change;”; in line 12, strike “defining certain terms;”; and strike in their entirety lines 19 through 28, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, strike beginning with “2008” in line 8 down through “YEAR” in line 9; in line 10, strike “\$45,000” and substitute “\$33,000”; and in line 15, strike “his” and substitute “THE JUDGE’S”.

On pages 2 through 5, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 18 on page 2 through line 6 on page 5, inclusive.